
Rank Score Agency Program

Project 
Component 

Type

Total 
Points 
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Points 

Possible
% of 

Possible

 Recommended 
Award Amount  ARD 

1 1
Tri-Valley Opportunity Council, 
Inc.

Tri-Valley PSH 2022 PH 86.3 96 90%  $       129,566.00  $  129,566.00 

2 2
Bi-County Community Action 
Programs, Inc.

FY2022 Conifer Estates Permanent 
Supportive Housing

PH 83 96 86%  $         45,091.00  $    45,091.00 

3 6
NMF/Tri-Valley Opportunity 
Council, Inc

Northwest Coordinated Entry 
Prioritization 2022

SSO 41 50 82%  $         36,217.00  $    36,217.00 

4 8
Bi-County Community Action 
Programs, Inc.

FY2022 AI Permanent Supportive 
Housing

PH 78 96 81%  $         70,001.00  $    70,001.00 

5 9
Bi-County Community Action 
Programs, Inc.

FY2022 Beltrami Permanent 
Supportive Housing

PH 74.3 96 77%  $       125,718.00  $  125,718.00 

6 10 Institute for Community Alliances MN HMIS Northwest Renewal FY22 HMIS 17 22 77%  $         10,658.00  $    10,658.00 

7 12 Violence Intervention Project RRH VIP 2022
Joint TH & 

PH-RRH
58 76 76%  $         38,270.00  $    38,270.00 

8 14 Violence Intervention Project RRH TH VIP FY 2022
Joint TH & 

PH-RRH
58 76 76%  $         85,355.00  $    85,355.00 

9 15
Tri-Valley Opportunity Council, 
Inc

RRH TH Tri-Valley 2022
Joint TH & 

PH-RRH
70 96 73%  $         50,360.00  $    50,360.00 

10 16
Inter- County Community 
Council*

ICCC PSH Renewal 2022 PH 69.7 96 73%  $         30,000.00  $    46,717.00 

11 13
Institute for Community 
Alliances*

HMIS Expansion HMIS 17 22 77%  $         15,000.00 

12 3 Center City Housing Park Place PSH PH 27 32 84%  $         50,000.00 

13 5
Tri-Valley Opportunity Council, 
Inc

PH Expansion PH 84.7 96 88%  $           6,602.00 

 $       692,838.00  $  637,953.00 

13 5
Tri-Valley Opportunity Council, 
Inc.

PH Expansion PH 84.7 96 88%  $         53,099.00 

 $         53,099.00  $                  -   

13 5
Tri-Valley Opportunity Council, 
Inc.

PH Expansion PH 84.7 96 88%  $         18,740.00 

14 4
NMF/Tri-Valley Opportunity 
Council, Inc

Coordinated Entry Prioritization 
Expansion

SSO 42 50 84%  $         27,680.00 

 $         46,420.00 

15 9
Tri-Valley Opportunity Council, 
Inc.

DV Expansion
Joint TH & 

PH-RRH
69 96 72%  $         54,215.00 

 $         54,215.00 

Institute for Community Alliances
MN HMIS Northwest YHDP Renewal 
FY22

HMIS 18 22 82%  $         12,679.00 

Nortwest Indian Community 
Development Center

YHDP #2 Revnewal YHDP 60 96 63%  $       300,571.00 

Inter- County Community Council ICCC YHDP Renewal 2022 YHDP 57.5 96 60%  $       396,175.00 

 $       709,425.00  $  709,425.00 

Northwest Minnesota 
Foundation

NW CoC Planning Grant Planning  $         72,768.00 

Tier 1 (93% of ARD):  $                                      692,838.00 
Tier 2:  $                                        53,099.00 
YHDP:  $                                      709,425.00 

Annual Renewal Demand:  $                                  1,455,362.00 
CoC Bonus:  $                                      101,875.00 
DV Bonus:  $                                        57,025.00 
CoC Planning:  $                                        72,768.00 

Annual Renewal 
Demand/Bonus/Planning 
Funding Resources Combined:  $                                  1,687,030.00 
Total Funding Requested:  $                                  1,628,765.00 

Planning Grant (unranked)
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